Rules 4.31

Insert full name of
company
Insert full name and

address

* Delete whichever does not
apply

Presenter's name,

address and reference
(if any)

Form 4.17 (Scot)

The Insolvency Act 1986

Notice of Final Meeting of

Creditors

Pursuant to Sections 171(6) and

172(8) of the Insolvency Act 1986 H

and Rule 4.31(4) of the
insolvency (Scotland} Rules 1986

For Official Use

To the Registrar of Companies
To the Accountant in Bankruptcy
To the Court

Company Number

| SC295401

Name of Company

Aberdeen Industrial Finance Ltd

I, Irene Harbottle
W.D. Robb & Co
1 Royal Exchange Court
85 Queen Street
Glasgow G1 3DB

the liquidator of the above company give notice that the Final General Meeting of
creditors under section 146 of the insclvency Act *was heldfis-deemex, in terms of Rule
4.31(5), {o-haveyeenheldon 22 June, 2011 and | attach a copy of the report which was
laid before the meeting.

* No quorum was present at the meeting

* The following resolutions were passed by the meeting

| was /weasnatreleased as liquidator

Signed 0//%(9 %@é‘% Date o?o')'//é////

ABERDEEN For Official Use
Aberdeen Industrial Finance Ltd Liquidation Section Post Room
Irene Harbottle
W D Robb & Co .
1 Royal Exchange Court !
85 Queen Street
Glasgow
G1308
*STBWPVFR”
sCcT 30/06/2011 1080

COMPANIES HOUSE

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited, Glasgow




ABERDEEN INDUSTIAL FINANCE LIMITED
IN LIQUIDATION '

REPORT TO THE FINAL MEETING OF CREDITORS

TO BE HELD AT WD ROBB & CO
1 ROYAL EXCHANGE COURT
85 QUEEN STREET
GLASGOW
G1 3DB
ON
22 JUNE 2011
AT

11.00 AM




ABERDEEN INDUSTRIAL FINANCE LIMITED
IN LIQUIDATION

FINAL OUTCOME

I enclose at Appendix 1 my statement of final outcome, which shows that
there are insufficient funds to pay a dividend to any class of creditor.
REALISATIONS

There were no assets available for realisation.

INVESTIGATION

A report on the conduct of the director was submitted to the Insolvency
Service.

SUMMARY

I intend to seek my release as liquidator at the meeting of creditors,
following which I shall submit a report to the Registrar of Companies.
Aberdeen Industrial Finance Limited wili be dissolved thereafter.
Reported By

oy Pt

Irene Harbottle
Liquidator




APPENDIX 1

ABERDEEN INDUSTRIAL FINANCE LIMITED

RECEIPTS & PAYMENTS

RECEIPTS £ £
NIL

PAYMENTS

Professional Fees 405.00

Specific Bond 30.00

Redirection of mail 25.96

Public Notices 568.90

Non Recoverable Vat 171.69 1201.55

1201.55

Represented By

Paid by Liguidator 1201.55




